

Marion Road Concrete Restoration and Joint Reseal - Madison
Project: Street to 12th Street
Location: Marion Road, Madison Street to 12th Street

A/E Firm: Office of City Engineer; Michell Knoll	Bid Estimate: \$ 640,425.00	Dakota Contracting Corporation 2208 West 50th Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605-336-0500	BX Civil & Construction, Inc. 24663 475th Avenue Dell Rapids, SD City/State/Zip: 57005 Phone No.: 605-428-5484
Address: 231 North Dakota Avenue	Budget: \$ 572,311.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Dell Rapids, SD
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Letting Date: 07/15/21	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57005
Phone No.: 605-367-8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605-336-0500	Phone No.: 605-428-5484
Value of OFM: \$	7,000.00		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$40,088.92	\$ 40,088.92
2	009.0550	Tax on City Furnished Materials	LS	1.0	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00	\$595.00	\$ 595.00
3	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	692.9	\$ 15.35	\$ 10,636.02	\$15.00	\$ 10,393.50
4	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SQYD	1496.1	\$ 74.25	\$ 111,085.43	\$50.00	\$ 74,805.00
5	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	137.0	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,849.50	\$15.00	\$ 2,055.00
6	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	20.7	\$ 35.00	\$ 724.50	\$50.00	\$ 1,035.00
7	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	3.7	\$ 170.00	\$ 629.00	\$150.00	\$ 555.00
8	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	10.3	\$ 50.00	\$ 515.00	\$50.00	\$ 515.00
9	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	10.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$40.00	\$ 400.00
10	380.4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	SQYD	91.0	\$ 99.75	\$ 9,077.25	\$160.00	\$ 14,560.00
11	380.5012	48 Hour Concrete Mix	SQYD	10.0	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	380.5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SQYD	1405.1	\$ 125.55	\$ 176,410.31	\$200.00	\$ 281,020.00
13	380.6000	Dowel Bar	EA	776.0	\$ 14.45	\$ 11,213.20	\$15.00	\$ 11,640.00
14	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	EA	1531.0	\$ 11.80	\$ 18,065.80	\$15.00	\$ 22,965.00
15	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 9	EA	2460.0	\$ 16.05	\$ 39,483.00	\$20.00	\$ 49,200.00
16	380.6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint	LF	34825.5	\$ 1.25	\$ 43,531.88	\$3.00	\$ 104,476.50
17	380.6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	LF	104.9	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,625.95	\$8.00	\$ 839.20
18	634.0010	Flagging	HR	20.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$32.00	\$ 640.00
19	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	495.0	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,138.50	\$2.75	\$ 1,361.25
20	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
21	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EA	21.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$125.00	\$ 2,625.00
22	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	EA	3.0	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$300.00	\$ 900.00
23	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	2.0	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
24	650.7040	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF68	FT	608.4	\$ 37.30	\$ 22,693.32	\$40.00	\$ 24,336.00

Marion Road Concrete Restoration and Joint Reseal - Madison
Project: Street to 12th Street
Location: Marion Road, Madison Street to 12th Street

A/E Firm: Office of City Engineer; Michell Knoll	Bid Estimate: \$ 640,425.00	Dakota Contracting Corporation 2208 West 50th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57105 Phone No.: 605-336-0500	BX Civil & Construction, Inc. 24663 475th Avenue Dell Rapids, SD 57005 Phone No.: 605-428-5484
Address: 231 North Dakota Avenue	Budget: \$ 572,311.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Dell Rapids, SD
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Letting Date: 07/15/21	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57005
Phone No.: 605-367-8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605-336-0500	Phone No.: 605-428-5484
Value of OFM: \$ 7,000.00			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
25	650.7060	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF69	FT	84.5	\$ 40.35	\$ 3,409.58	\$40.00	\$ 3,380.00
26	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SQFT	184.0	\$ 12.15	\$ 2,235.60	\$12.00	\$ 2,208.00
27	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SQFT	16.0	\$ 71.85	\$ 1,149.60	\$45.00	\$ 720.00
28	730.2000	Site Restoration	SQYD	62.0	\$ 8.25	\$ 511.50	\$10.00	\$ 620.00
29	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EA	33.0	\$ 56.50	\$ 1,864.50	\$60.00	\$ 1,980.00
30	734.5010	Sweeping	HR	50.0	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 7,500.00
31	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	EA	1.0	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$125.00	\$ 125.00
32	950.5002	Adjust Manhole - Concrete Streets	EA	5.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00
33	950.5300	Manhole Frame & Cover	EA	5.0	\$ 725.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$700.00	\$ 3,500.00
34	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and Cover	EA	1.0	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
35	SPECIAL	Apply Soy Based Penetrating Sealer on PCC Pavement Joints	FT	42192.5	\$ 2.10	\$ 88,604.25	\$0.25	\$ 10,548.13
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid \$ 603,043.69		Total Bid \$ 755,336.50	